RESOLUTION NO. 531

AMOUNT LEVIED FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION, AMBULANCE,
LIGHTING AND WATER DISTRICTS IN THE TOWN OF NEW SCOTLAND

Introduced: 12/21/10

By Mr. Morse and Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, In accordance with a duly certified copy of the annual budget by
the Town Board of the Town of New Scotland for the fiscal year beginning January

1, 2011, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be assessed and
levied upon the taxable property within the boundaries of the respective fire,
lighting and water districts in the Town of New Scotland as indicated below, the
amount necessary for the purposes of such districts, as specified in the annual

budget of the Town of New Scotland:

Onesquethaw Fire Protection District

New Salem Fire Protection District

Unpaid Font Grove

Slingerlands Fire District (Joint)

Elmwood Park Fire Protection District (Joint)
Clarksville Lighting District

Feura Bush Lighting District

Special EMT District

New Salem Ambulance

Clarksville Water District

Unpaid Water (Bethlehem)

Northeast Water

Unpaid Water (Northeast)
Delmar-Elsmere-Slingerlands Amb. District
Heldervale Water

Feura Bush Water District

Douglas Lane Light District

Unpaid Guilderland Water

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward

$321,725
320,270
486.91
49,551
31,241
6,490
6,495
53,529
18,957
107,439
36,532.14
51,500
1,612.93
5,644
16,000
30,000
200
315.11

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 12/21/10



