## **RESOLUTION NO. 531**

## AMOUNT LEVIED FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION, AMBULANCE, LIGHTING AND WATER DISTRICTS IN THE TOWN OF NEW SCOTLAND

Introduced: 12/21/10

By Mr. Morse and Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, In accordance with a duly certified copy of the annual budget by the Town Board of the Town of New Scotland for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2011, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be assessed and levied upon the taxable property within the boundaries of the respective fire, lighting and water districts in the Town of New Scotland as indicated below, the amount necessary for the purposes of such districts, as specified in the annual budget of the Town of New Scotland:

Onesquethaw Fire Protection District	\$321,725
New Salem Fire Protection District	$320,\!270$
Unpaid Font Grove	486.91
Slingerlands Fire District (Joint)	49,551
Elmwood Park Fire Protection District (Joint)	31,241
Clarksville Lighting District	6,490
Feura Bush Lighting District	6,495
Special EMT District	53,529
New Salem Ambulance	18,957
Clarksville Water District	107,439
Unpaid Water (Bethlehem)	36,532.14
Northeast Water	51,500
Unpaid Water (Northeast)	1,612.93
Delmar-Elsmere-Slingerlands Amb. District	5,644
Heldervale Water	16,000
Feura Bush Water District	30,000
Douglas Lane Light District	200
Unpaid Guilderland Water	315.11

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 12/21/10